

Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: September 9, 2021

To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair; Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee

From: Andrea Dorch, Director, Civil Rights & Economic Opportunity Department

Subject: Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 1 # 210723

CONTRACTOR: Burns & McDonnell Engineering Co. Inc.
Address: 9400 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, MO 64114
Contract # 1587 / 81000927- WWTP Facility Plan Update
Contract Amount: \$6,439,231.00 (\$5,638,202 on Amendment 1)
MBE Goal 15%
WBE Goal: 10%
Total MBE Achieved: 28%
Total WBE Achieved: 10%

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:
Name: Dubois Consultants Inc.
Address: 5737 Swope Parkway
Kansas City, MO 64130
Scope of Work: Civil / Structural Design / Bid Phase Services
Dollar Amount: 15%
Ownership: Ajamu Webster
Structure African-American Male Code 15

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:
Name: Custom Engineering, Inc.
Address: 12760 E. 40 Highway
Independence, MO 64055
Scope of Work: Electrical / HVAC Design
Dollar Amount: 13%
Ownership: Joseph Davis
Structure African-American Male Code 15

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Tech Services to Go, Inc. dba TSi Geotechnical
Address: 8448 NW 101st Terrace, #5
Kansas City, MO 64153
Scope of Work: Soil Borings / Geotechnical
Dollar Amount: 1.5%
Ownership: Denise Harvey
Structure: African-American Female Code 23

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: TREKK Design Group, LLC
Address: 1411 East 104th St.
Kansas City, MO 64131
Scope of Work: Surveying / Utility Coordination / Design
Dollar Amount: 1.5%
Ownership: Kimberly Robinett
Structure: Caucasian Female Code 27

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Shockey Consulting Services, LLC
Address: 12351 W. 96th Terrace, Suite 107
Lenexa, KS 66215
Scope of Work: Public Engagement
Dollar Amount: 0.6%
Ownership: Sheila Shockey
Structure: Caucasian Female Code 27

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Wellner Architects, Inc.
Address: 802 Broadway, 4th Floor
Kansas City, MO 64105
Scope of Work: Architectural Services / Bid Phase Services
Dollar Amount: 6%
Ownership: Julie Wellner
Structure: Caucasian Female Code 27

Comments:

Original Contract Amount: \$ 801,029.00
Amendment 1: \$5,638,202.00
Proposed Contract Amount: \$6,439,231.00

According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following participation on the project:

Page 3: 1587 / 81000927 – WWTP Facility Plan Update

Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: \$752,487.55.

Dollars paid to MBEs by prime contractor to date: \$208,100.42 for 28% MBE.

Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: \$57,268.47 for 8% WBE.